
Fristadstorget/
Kyrkogatan

Västermo
Sundbyholm
Bälgviken
Ärla 
Äsköping
Vallby-Slätviken
Gubbklinten
Kjula-Härad-Strängnäs
Logistikparken
Malmköping-Nyköping
Malmköping-Nyköping
Härad-Strängnäs
Kjula-Härad-Strängnäs

18
18
19
19
29
203
208
220
230
701
801
820
920

A
B
A
B
A
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

Kyrkogatan A, B, C, D

Ärla 
Kvicksund 
Borsökna 
Torshälla 
Sundbyholm 
Hållsta 
Västermo 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

A 
B 
D 
C 
C 
A 
E 

Torshälla
Mesta Borsökna
Djursta 
Stenby 
Viptorp 
Hällby 
Mälarsjukhuset 
Skogstorp 
Ekängen 
Hemlaås 
Vilsta Motionscenter 
Slagsta 
Trumtorp 
Folkesta 

1
1
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 

C
D
G 
H 
A 
B 
C 
D 
A 
B 
E 
F 
E 
F 

Fristadstorget A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, V

23
24
30
31

40

Hällby-Kvicksund
Odlaren
Servicelinje mot Nyfors
Servicelinje mot
Mälarsjukhuset
Torshälla

D
V
B

A
C

Nattbussar

Linje                          MotLinje                          Mot LägeLäge Linje                          Mot Läge

Kundservice: 0771-22 40 00     www.sormlandstrafiken.se 
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